Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 2 — April to June 2019



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall

Total value

paid within
15 days

93%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

96%
60%
62%

99%

71%

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€49,306,345

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€43,923,349

€10,537,051

€9,829,436
€841,429

€35,976

€65,167,241

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

84%

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

88%
60%
66%

99%

81%

Quarter 2: April to June 2019

No. of Payments
within 15 days

10,507

No. of Payments
within 15 days

21,218
2,350
1,724

304

112

25,708

Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest
Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality
State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

100%

99%

95%

100%

92%

Quarter 2: April to June 2019

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 30 days

within 30 days

€52,643,032 99% 12,466
% No. of
payments

within 30 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 30 days

within 30 days

€45,550,628 99% 23,780
€17,378,427 98% 3,817
€15,099,306 96% 2,508
€850,619 100% 307
€46,854 99% 137
€78,925,834 30,549

Late
Payment
Interest
€120
Late
Payment
Interest

€8

€194

€274

€0

€56

Compensation
Costs

€1,400

Compensation
Costs

€240

€600

€1,790

€0

€70



