Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 2 – April to June 2019

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 2: April to June 2019

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	93%	€49,306,345	84%	10,507	-	-
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	96%	€43,923,349	88%	21,218	-	-
Irish Prison Service	60%	€10,537,051	60%	2,350	-	-
Courts Service	62%	€9,829,436	66%	1,724	-	-
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	99%	€841,429	99%	304	-	-
Policing Authority	71%	€35,976	81%	112	-	-
TOTAL (Agencies)		€65,167,241		25,708		

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 2: April to June 2019

			-			
Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	99%	€52,643,032	99%	12,466	€120	€1,400
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	100%	€45,550,628	99%	23,780	€8	€240
Irish Prison Service	99%	€17,378,427	98%	3,817	€194	€600
Courts Service	95%	€15,099,306	96%	2,508	€274	€1,790
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	100%	€850,619	100%	307	€0	€0
Policing Authority	92%	€46,854	99%	137	€56	€70
TOTAL (Agencies)		€78,925,834		30,549		